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TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	ten months 
of October 

	

	October 	October ended October 
thousands of pounds 

1964 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	165 	- 	86 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 26,445 25,387 23,661 251,449 
N - type 	................... 6 - 5 - 

Rutyl 	.................... . 	

Neoprene 	................. 
3,069 6,481 3,933 61,958 

56 - 72 - 

Other 	..................... 8,755 5,533 6989 52,937 
Totals 	................. 38,331 37,401 34,660 366,344 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,787 1,431 3,222 14,663 

Total all rubber 41,283 38,832 37,968 381 1 007 

1965 
Natural rubber (Latex) 270 - 241 - 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 32,037 26,229 33,734 254,200 
N - type 	................... 9 - 8 - 

Butyl 	....... 7,455 6,562 7,854 58,815 
Neoprene 	................. 32 - 20 - 

Other 	.................... 7,525 7,360 8,820 65,830 

Totals 	................. 47,058 40,151 50,436 378,845 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	900 	1,517 	886 	12,204 

Total all rubber 	48,228 	41,668 	51,563 	391,049 

December 1965 	Industry Division 
6522-602 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

October 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 

	

beginning Receipts 	
Con- 	(sales and 	end 

	

aumption 	other 

	

of month 	
disposals) 	

of month 

thousands of pounds 

1964' 

Natural rubber: 
Solid .................... 	8,815 	6,808 	7 1,560 	16 	8,047 

	

Latex .................... 536 	200 	257 	55 	424 

	

Totals .................9,351 	7,008 	7,817 	71 	8,471 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 5,312 13,424 12,416 48 6,272 

Latex 	........... 713 925 834 182 622 
N-type 	...... 244 141 151 26 208 
Stereo - Regular 914 1,906 1,913 9 898 
Butyl 	................. 771 1,236 1,135 - 872 
Neoprene 	................. 901 1,022 917 1 1,005 
Other 	........ 162 115 78 2 197 

Totals 	......... 9,017 18,769 17,440 268 10,074 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,926 3,139 3,185 (- 15) 2,895 	
( 

Total all rubber 	21,294 	28,916 	28,446 	324 	21,440 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................8,455 	8,377 	8,169 	12 	8,651 

Latex 	................. 494 	161 	280 	12 	363 

	

Totals . ................8,949 	8,538 	8,449 	24 	9,014 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	........... 6,108 14,846 13,755 71 7,128 

Latex 	........... 750 819 825 20 724 
N-type 	............ 308 195 162 24 317 
Stereo - Regular 993 2,193 1,925 8 1,253 
Butyl 	.................... 875 1,296 1,234 1 936 
Neoprene 	................ 806 704 910 2 598 
Other 	.............. 183 309 132 7 353 

Totals • 10,023 20,362 18,943 133 11,309 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	3,075 	3,093 	3,293 	(- 4) 	2,879 

Total all rubber 	22,047 	31,993 	30,685 	153 	23,202 

r R.vissd figur.s. 
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. 	TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Ten months ended Octobir 

Received 	Consunid 	Shipments 

during 	during 	(sales and 

period 	period 	other disposals) 
during period 

thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 71,779 70,757 158 
Latex 	.................... 3,548 2,599 943 

Totals 	................. 75,327 73,356 1,101 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	......... 123,124 120,973 1,072 

Latex 9,050 7,276 1,782 
N-type 	................... 1,486 1,317 156 
Stereo - Regular 16,892 16,648 124 
Butyl 	.................... 11,033 10,837 7 
Neoprene 	................. 8,947 8,702 47 
Other 	...... 1,037 982 29 

Totals 	................. 171,569 166,735 3,217 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	35,288 	35,305 	(- 154) 

Total all rubber 	282,184 	275,396 	4,164 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 74,062 	74,571 	106 

	

Latex .................... 2,721 	2,399 	484 

	

Totals ................. 76,783 	76,970 	590 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 126,100 122,726 730 

Latex 	........... 9,576 8,165 1,421 
N-type 	................... 1,576 1,346 146 
Stereo - Regular 18,394 18,387 79 
Butyl 	.................... 11,736 11,488 24 
Neoprene 	................. 8,746 8,923 35 
Other 	.................... 1,200 986 42 

Totals 	................. 177,328 172,021 2,477 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	33,082 	33,324 	(- 113) 

Total all rubber 	287,193 	282,315 	2,954 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

October 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	Total  
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................5,441 	47 	612 	2 	1,458 	7,560 
Latex 	............ 	4 	- 	18 	110 	125 	257 

	

Totals .................5,445 	- 	47 	630 	112 	1,583 	7,817 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 9,307 258 488 	- 2,363 12,416 

Latex 	........... 1 15 - 17 	405 297 834 
N-type 	................... 5 - - 	 - 146 151 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,760 - 26 	- 127 1,913 
Butyl 	.................... 754 160 - 	 - 221 1,135 
Neoprene ................. 5 7 326 10 	- 524 917 
Other 	.................... 21 - 6 	- 51 78 

Totals ................. 12,019 744 547 	405 3,729 17,444 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,210 	6 	64 	- 	905 	3,185 

Total all rubber 	19,674 	797 	1,241 	517 	6,217 	28,446 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .....................6,003 	29 	681 	- 	1,456 	8,169 

	

Latex .................... 6 	- 	15 	103 	156 	280 

	

Totals .................6,009 	29 	696 	103 	1,612 	8,449 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 10,566 304 450 	- 2,435 13,755 

Latex 	........... 124 - 11 	496 194 825 
N-type 	................... 6 - - 	 - 156 162 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,820 - 30 	- 75 1,925 
Butyl 	.................... 827 161 - 	 - 246 1,234 
Neoprene ..... 77 293 10 	- 530 910 
Other 	.................... 27 7 4 	- 94 132 

Totals ................. 13,447 765 505 	496 3,730 18,943 

Reclaimed rubber (all type8) 	2,253 	4 	68 	- 	968 	3,293 

Total all rubber 	21,709 	798 	1,269 	599 	6,310 	30,685 

r Rsviled figures. 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Ten months ended October 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

	

Tires and 	Wire and 	Foot- 	Foamed 	Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber 	products 
thousands of pounds 

1 964r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................52,100 	402 	5,541 	10 	12,704 	70,757 

	

Latex .................... 48 	4 	217 	1,001 	1,329 	2,599 

	

Totals .................5 2 ,148 	406 	5,758 	1,011 	14,033 	73,356 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 92 , 2 97 2,423 4,483 - 21,770 120,973 

Latex 	........... 1,156 - 173 3,773 2,174 7,276 
N-type 	................... 35 - 6 - 1,276 1,317 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 15,538 - 229 1 880 16,648 
Butyl 	.................... 7 , 263  1,598 - 1,976 10,837 
Neoprene 	................. 562  2,674 71 1 5,394 8,702 
Other 	.................... 371  8 58 - 545 982 

Totals 	................. 117,222 6,703 5,020 3,775 34,015 166,735 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	23,962 	32 	609 	- 	10,702 	35,305 

Total all rubber 	193,332 	7,141 	11,387 	4,786 	58,750 	275,396 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 54, 764 	420 	5,631 	16 	13,740 	74,571 

	

Latex .................... 47 	- 	189 	720 	1,443 	2,399 

	

Totals .................54,811 	420 	5,820 	736 	15,183 	76,970 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 94,282 2,563 4,125 - 21,756 122,726 

Latex 	........... 1,196 - 154 3,903 2,912 8,165 
N-type 	................... 32 10 - - 1,304 1,346 
Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 17,211 - 273 6 897 18,387 
Butyl 	.................... 7,941 1,500 1 - 2,046 11,488 
Neoprene 	................. 610 2,833 80 1 5,399 8,923 
Other 	.................... 234 33 59 - 660 986 

Totals 	........... . ..... 121,506 6,939 4,692 3,910 34,974 172,021 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	22,525 	48 	563 	- 	10,188 	33,324 

Total all rubber 	198,842 	7,407 	11,075 	4,646 	60,345 	282,315 

r R.vised figures. 
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